
 

 
 

 

8/9/2022 
 

SUBJECT:  Article Information regarding: 
 

Barnes® Tipped  TSX® Projectiles 

for use in Centerfire Rifle Cartridges 
 

Barnes Order Numbers: 
 

30185 30243 30303 30371 30431 30882 
30186 30271 30304 30372 30459 30884 
30187 30272 30305 30373 30460 30886 
30188 30274 30362 30400 30461 30966 
30208 30275 30363 30401 30462 30980 
30209 30276 30364 30424 30475 31100 
30218 30277 30365 30425 30484 31101 
30219 30296 30366 30426 30485 31103 
30220 30297 30367 30427 30519 31104 
30221 30298 30368 30428 30642 31105 
30240 30299 30369 30429 30643 31106 
30241 30300 30370 30430 30880 31107 
30242 30301 30873    

 
 

A Safety Data Sheet (SDS) has not been prepared for these product(s) because they are articles.  Articles 

are not subject to the Occupational Safety and Health Administration’s Hazard Communication Standard 

(29 CFR 1910.1200(b)(6)(v)).  As defined in this standard:  “Article” means a manufactured item other than a 

fluid or particle:  (i) which is formed to a specific shape or design during manufacture; (ii) which has end use 

function(s) dependent in whole or in part upon its shape or design during end use; and (iii) which under 

normal conditions of use does not release more than very small quantities, e.g., minute or trace amounts 

of a hazardous chemical, and does not pose a physical hazard or health risk to employees. 
 

The product(s) listed above fall under the definition of an “article” as presented in the referenced OSHA 

regulations and contain no hazardous chemicals as defined  in that regulation.   As such, there is no 

requirement for the preparation or provision of a Sa/ety Data Sheet for this/these product(s) and Barnes 

does not offer such documentation. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Barnes, the stylized Barnes logo, and TSX are registered trademarks of Barnes Bullets, LLC. 

P.O. Box 620, Mona, Utah 84645 


